

Robert J. Vogel to Succeed Gerald A. Jamin as Treasurer of Amerada Hess Corporation

September 21, 2004

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sept. 21, 2004--Amerada Hess Corporation (NYSE: AHC) announced today that Robert J. Vogel has been named Vice President and Treasurer of the Corporation, effective October 1, 2004. Mr. Vogel replaces Gerald A. Jamin, who will retire from Amerada Hess after 35 years of distinguished service. During his 15 years with the Corporation, Mr. Vogel has served as an Assistant Treasurer and in various other financial and managerial positions.

About Amerada Hess Corporation

Amerada Hess, headquartered in New York, is a global integrated energy company engaged in the exploration for and the production, purchase, transportation and sale of crude oil and natural gas, as well as the production and sale of refined petroleum products.

CONTACT: Amerada Hess Corporation Jay R. Wilson, 212-536-8940

SOURCE: Amerada Hess Corporation